Details of Amendments to Export Regulations

Attachment
Amended
CCC Code Description of Goods Export
Regulation
8456.11.10.00-8  Machine tools operated by laser processes, of a kind used solely or principally for the manufacture of printed 481
circuits, printed circuit assemblies, parts of heading 85.17. or parts of automatic data processing machines
8456.11.90.00-1  Other machine-tools operated by laser processes 481
SO1
S03
8456.12.10.00-7  Machine tools operated by other light or photon beam processes, of a kind used solely or principally for the 481
manufacture of printed circuits, printed circuit assemblies, parts of heading 85.17, or parts of automatic data
processing machines
8456.12.90.00-0  Other machine-tools operated by other light or photo beam processes 481
8456.20.00.00-9 481
Machine-tools operated by ultrasonic processes SO1
SO3
8456.30.00.00-7  Machine-tools operated by electric-discharge processs 481
S01
SO3
8456.40.00.00-5  Machine tools operated by plasma arc processes 481
S01
SO3
8456.50.00.00-2  water-jet cutting machines 481
8456.90.10.00-2  Electro-discharge wire-cutting machines 481
SO1
S03
8456.90.90.00-5  Other machine-tools of heading 84.56 481
SO1
S03
8457.10.00.00-0  Machining centres 481
SO1
S03



CCC Code

Details of Amendments to Export Regulations

Description of Goods

Attachment
Amended

Export
Regulation

8457.20.00.00-8

8457.30.00.00-6

8458.11.00.00-8

8458.19.00.00-0

8458.91.00.00-1

8458.99.00.00-3

8459.10.00.00-8

8459.21.10.00-3

8459.21.90.00-6

Unit construction machines (single station)

Multi-station transfer machines

Numerically controlled horizontal lathes

Other horizontal lathes

Other numerically controlled lathes

Other lathes

Way-type unit head machines

Four or more spindles numerically controlled drilling machines

Other numerically controlled drilling machines

431
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03



CCC Code

Details of Amendments to Export Regulations

Description of Goods

Attachment
Amended

Export
Regulation

8459.29.00.00-7

8459.31.00.00-3

8459.39.00.00-5

8459.41.00.00-1

8459.49.00.00-3

8459.51.00.00-8

8459.59.00.00-0
8459.61.00.00-6

8459.69.10.00-6

8459.69.90.00-9

Other drilling machines

Numerically controlled boring-milling machines

Other boring-milling machines

Numerically controlled boring machines

Other boring machines

Numerically controlled milling machines, knee-type

Other milling machine, knee-type
Other numerically controlled milling machines

Profile or die-sinking milling machines

Other milling machines

481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03



CCC Code

Details of Amendments to Export Regulations

Description of Goods

Attachment
Amended

Export
Regulation

8459.70.00.00-5

8460.12.00.00-3

8460.19.00.00-6

8460.22.00.00-1

8460.23.00.00-0

8460.24.00.00-9

8460.29.00.00-4

8460.31.00.00-0

8460.39.00.00-2

Other threading or tapping machines

Numerically controlled flat-surface grinding machines

Other flat-surface grinding machines

Numerically controlled centreless grinding machines

Numerically controlled cylindrical grinding machines

Other numerically controlled grinding machines

Other grinding machines

Numerically controlled sharpening machines

Other sharpening machines

481
S01
S03
481
S01
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03



Details of Amendments to Export Regulations

Attachment
Amended
CCC Code Description of Goods Export
Regulation
8460.40.00.00-9  Honing or lapping machines 481
SO1
S03
8460.90.10.00-6  Engraving machines 481
8460.90.90.10-7  Electric grinders 481
8460.90.90.90-0  Other machine-tools of heading 84.60 481
SO1
SO3
8461.20.10.00-0  Shaping machines 481
8461.20.20.00-8  Slotting machines 481
8461.30.00.00-0  Broaching machines 481
8461.40.00.00-8  Gear cutting, gear grinding or gear finishing machines 481
SO1
S03
8461.50.00.00-5  Sawing or cutting-off machines 481
8461.90.10.00-5  Planing machines 481
8461.90.90.00-8  Other machine-tools of heading 84.61 481
SO1
S03
8462.11.00.00-2  Closed die forging machines 481
SO1
S03
8462.19.00.00-4  Other hot forming machines for forging, die forging (including presses) and hot hammers 481
SO1
S03



CCC Code

Details of Amendments to Export Regulations

Description of Goods

Attachment
Amended

Export
Regulation

8462.22.10.00-7

8462.22.90.00-0
8462.23.00.00-8

8462.24.00.00-7

8462.25.00.00-6

8462.26.00.00-5

8462.29.00.00-2
8462.32.00.00-7

8462.33.00.00-6

8462.39.00.00-0

Numerically controlled profile forming machines

Other profile forming machines
Numerically controlled press brakes

Numerically controlled panel benders

Numerically controlled roll forming machines

Other numerically controlled bending, folding, straightening or flattening machines

Other bending, folding, straightening or flattening machines (including press brakes) for flat products
Slitting lines and cut-to-length lines for flat products

Numerically controlled shearing machines (excluding presses)

Other machine-tools of subheading 8462.3

481
S01
S03
481
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03



CCC Code

Details of Amendments to Export Regulations

Description of Goods

Attachment
Amended

Export
Regulation

8462.42.00.00-5

8462.49.00.00-8

8462.51.00.00-3

8462.59.00.00-5

8462.61.10.00-9

8462.61.90.00-2

8462.62.10.00-8

8462.62.90.00-1

8462.63.00.00-9

Numerically controlled punching, notching or nibbling machines (excluding presses), including combined punching
and shearing machines

Other punching, notching or nibbling machines (excluding presses), including combined punching and shearing

machines

Numerically controlled machines for working tube, pipe, hollow section and bar (excluding presses)

Other machines for working tube, pipe, hollow section and bar (excluding presses)

Hydraulic presses, numerically controlled

Other hydraulic presses

Mechanical presses, numerically controlled

Other mechanical presses

Servo-presses

431
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03
481
S01
S03



Details of Amendments to Export Regulations

Attachment
Amended

CCC Code Description of Goods Export
Regulation

8462.69.10.00-1  Other presses, numerically controlled 481
SO1

SO3
8462.69.90.00-4  Other presses 481

S01

S03
8462.90.10.00-4  Other machine-tools of heading 84.62, numerically controlled 481

S01

SO3
8462.90.90.00-7  Other machine-tools of heading 84.62 481

S01

S03
8463.10.10.00-0  Copper multiwire drawing machines 481

S01

S03
8463.10.20.00-8  Single-spooler copper drawing machines, input wire diameter of 2.6 mm or more 481

S01

S03
8463.10.90.00-3  Other draw-benches for bars, tubes, profiles, wire or the like 481

S01
S03
8463.20.00.00-0  Thread rolling machines 481
8463.30.00.00-8  Machines for working wire 481
8463.90.00.00-5  Other machine-tools of heading 84.63 481
SO1
S03

Export Code Explanation of Code




Details of Amendments to Export Regulations
Attachment
Amended

CCC Code Description of Goods Export
Regulation

(Blank) Export permitted (free from licensing)
431 If the export destination is the United States, Certificates of Origin for products originating in the Republic of China shall be attached.

Exporters who export or re-export goods to North Korea on the "Sensitive Commodity List" need an "Export Permit
S01 of Strategic High-Tech Commodities" 1ssued by the BOFT or a government authority (agency) appointed by the
Ministrv of Economic Affairs.
Exporters who export or re-export goods to Iran on the "Sensitive Commodity List" need an "Export Permit of
S03 Strategic High-Tech Commodities"issued by the BOFT or a government authority (agency) appointed by the
Ministrv of Economic Affairs.



