CCC Code	Description of Goods	Attachment Amended Export Regulation
8456.11.10.00-8	Machine tools operated by laser processes, of a kind used solely or principally for the manufacture of printed circuits, printed circuit assemblies, parts of heading 85.17, or parts of automatic data processing machines	481
8456.11.90.00-1	Other machine-tools operated by laser processes	481
		S01
		S03
8456.12.10.00-7	Machine tools operated by other light or photon beam processes, of a kind used solely or principally for the manufacture of printed circuits, printed circuit assemblies, parts of heading 85.17, or parts of automatic data processing machines	481
8456.12.90.00-0	Other machine-tools operated by other light or photo beam processes	481
8456.20.00.00-9		481
	Machine-tools operated by ultrasonic processes	S01
		S03
8456.30.00.00-7	Machine-tools operated by electric-discharge processs	481
		S01
		S03
8456.40.00.00-5	Machine tools operated by plasma arc processes	481
		S01
		S03
8456.50.00.00-2	water-jet cutting machines	481
8456.90.10.00-2	Electro-discharge wire-cutting machines	481
		S01
		S03
8456.90.90.00-5	Other machine-tools of heading 84.56	481
		S01
		S03
8457.10.00.00-0	Machining centres	481
		S01
		S03

CCC Code	Description of Goods	Attachment Amended Export Regulation
9457 20 00 00 9	Unit constantion modeling (circle station)	
8457.20.00.00-8	Unit construction machines (single station)	481
		S01
0457 20 00 00 (S03
8457.30.00.00-6	Multi-station transfer machines	481
		S01
		S03
8458.11.00.00-8	Numerically controlled horizontal lathes	481
		S01
		S03
8458.19.00.00-0	Other horizontal lathes	481
		S01
		S03
8458.91.00.00-1	Other numerically controlled lathes	481
		S01
		S03
8458.99.00.00-3	Other lathes	481
		S01
		S03
8459.10.00.00-8	Way-type unit head machines	481
		S01
		S03
8459.21.10.00-3	Four or more spindles numerically controlled drilling machines	481
		S01
		S03
8459.21.90.00-6	Other numerically controlled drilling machines	481
		S01
		S03

		Attachment Amended
CCC Code	Description of Goods	Export
		Regulation
8459.29.00.00-7	Other drilling machines	481
		S01
		S03
8459.31.00.00-3	Numerically controlled boring-milling machines	481
		S01
		S03
8459.39.00.00-5	Other boring-milling machines	481
		S01
		S03
8459.41.00.00-1	Numerically controlled boring machines	481
		S01
		S03
8459.49.00.00-3	Other boring machines	481
		S01
		S03
8459.51.00.00-8	Numerically controlled milling machines, knee-type	481
		S01
		S03
8459.59.00.00-0	Other milling machine, knee-type	481
8459.61.00.00-6	Other numerically controlled milling machines	481
		S01
		S03
8459.69.10.00-6	Profile or die-sinking milling machines	481
		S01
		S03
8459.69.90.00-9	Other milling machines	481
		S01
		S03

Details of Amenuments to Export Regulations		
		Attachment Amended
CCC Code	Description of Goods	Export
	*	Regulation
8459.70.00.00-5	Other threading or tapping machines	481
		S01
		S03
8460.12.00.00-3	Numerically controlled flat-surface grinding machines	481
		S01
8460.19.00.00-6	Other flat-surface grinding machines	481
		S01
		S03
8460.22.00.00-1	Numerically controlled centreless grinding machines	481
		S01
		S03
8460.23.00.00-0	Numerically controlled cylindrical grinding machines	481
		S01
		S03
8460.24.00.00-9	Other numerically controlled grinding machines	481
		S01
		S03
8460.29.00.00-4	Other grinding machines	481
		S01
		S03
8460.31.00.00-0	Numerically controlled sharpening machines	481
		S01
		S03
8460.39.00.00-2	Other sharpening machines	481
		S01
		S03

CCC Code	Description of Goods	Attachment Amended Export Regulation
8460.40.00.00-9	Honing or lapping machines	481
		S01
		S03
8460.90.10.00-6	Engraving machines	481
8460.90.90.10-7	Electric grinders	481
8460.90.90.90-0	Other machine-tools of heading 84.60	481
		S01
		S03
8461.20.10.00-0	Shaping machines	481
8461.20.20.00-8	Slotting machines	481
8461.30.00.00-0	Broaching machines	481
8461.40.00.00-8	Gear cutting, gear grinding or gear finishing machines	481
		S01
		S03
8461.50.00.00-5	Sawing or cutting-off machines	481
8461.90.10.00-5	Planing machines	481
8461.90.90.00-8	Other machine-tools of heading 84.61	481
		S01
		S03
8462.11.00.00-2	Closed die forging machines	481
		S01
0.4 (2.10.00.00.4		S03
8462.19.00.00-4	Other hot forming machines for forging, die forging (including presses) and hot hammers	481
		S01
		S03

CCC Code	Description of Goods	Attachment Amended Export Regulation
8462.22.10.00-7	Numerically controlled profile forming machines	481
		S01
		S03
8462.22.90.00-0	Other profile forming machines	481
8462.23.00.00-8	Numerically controlled press brakes	481
		S01
		S03
8462.24.00.00-7	Numerically controlled panel benders	481
		S01
		S03
8462.25.00.00-6	Numerically controlled roll forming machines	481
		S01
		S03
8462.26.00.00-5	Other numerically controlled bending, folding, straightening or flattening machines	481
		S01
		S03
8462.29.00.00-2	Other bending, folding, straightening or flattening machines (including press brakes) for flat products	481
8462.32.00.00-7	Slitting lines and cut-to-length lines for flat products	481
		S01
		S03
8462.33.00.00-6	Numerically controlled shearing machines (excluding presses)	481
		S01
		S03
8462.39.00.00-0	Other machine-tools of subheading 8462.3	481
		S01
		S03

CCC Code	Description of Goods	Attachment Amended Export Regulation
3462.42.00.00-5	Numerically controlled punching, notching or nibbling machines (excluding presses), including combined punching	481
	and shearing machines	S01
3462.49.00.00-8	Other punching, notching or nibbling machines (excluding presses), including combined punching and shearing	S03 481
5402.49.00.00-0	machines	401 S01
	mannes	S03
3462.51.00.00-3	Numerically controlled machines for working tube, pipe, hollow section and bar (excluding presses)	481
		S01
		S03
3462.59.00.00-5	Other machines for working tube, pipe, hollow section and bar (excluding presses)	481
		S01
		S03
3462.61.10.00-9	Hydraulic presses, numerically controlled	481
		S01 S03
3462.61.90.00-2	Other hydraulic presses	303 481
9402.01.90.00 2	Other hydraune presses	S01
		S03
3462.62.10.00-8	Mechanical presses, numerically controlled	481
		S01
		S03
3462.62.90.00-1	Other mechanical presses	481
		S01
		S03
3462.63.00.00-9	Servo-presses	481
		S01 S03

		Attachment Amended
CCC Code	Description of Goods	Export Regulation
8462.69.10.00-1	Other presses, numerically controlled	481
		S01
		S03
8462.69.90.00-4	Other presses	481
		S01
		S03
8462.90.10.00-4	Other machine-tools of heading 84.62, numerically controlled	481
		S01
		S03
8462.90.90.00-7	Other machine-tools of heading 84.62	481
		S01
		S03
8463.10.10.00-0	Copper multiwire drawing machines	481
		S01
		S03
8463.10.20.00-8	Single-spooler copper drawing machines, input wire diameter of 2.6 mm or more	481
		S01
		S03
8463.10.90.00-3	Other draw-benches for bars, tubes, profiles, wire or the like	481
		S01
		S03
8463.20.00.00-0	Thread rolling machines	481
8463.30.00.00-8	Machines for working wire	481
8463.90.00.00-5	Other machine-tools of heading 84.63	481
		S01
		S03

Export Code

Explanation of Code

CCC Code	Attachment Amended Description of Goods Regulation
(Blank)	Export permitted (free from licensing)
481	If the export destination is the United States, Certificates of Origin for products originating in the Republic of China shall be attached.
S01	Exporters who export or re-export goods to North Korea on the "Sensitive Commodity List" need an "Export Permit of Strategic High-Tech Commodities" issued by the BOFT or a government authority (agency) appointed by the Ministry of Economic Affairs.
S03	Exporters who export or re-export goods to Iran on the "Sensitive Commodity List" need an "Export Permit of Strategic High-Tech Commodities" issued by the BOFT or a government authority (agency) appointed by the Ministry of Economic Affairs.